ELECTION RESULTS

November 3, 2015 ELECTION

QUESTION:  Shall the Board of Trustees of Joint School 

District No. 331, Minidoka, Cassia, Jerome and Lincoln 

Counties, Idaho be authorized and empowered to levy a 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY in the amount of  ONE MILLION, NINE 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and NO/100 DOLLARS  

($1,950,000.00)  per year, for a period of two (2) years, 

commencing with the fiscal year beginning JULY 1, 2016 and 

ending JUNE 30, 2018, for the purpose of financing any lawful 

expenses of maintaining and operating the District;  all as 

provided in the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees